THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION	<del></del>		FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF
Of., lal Form No. 101	JOHN E. CASPER ISBA # 000000	0816 	THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
	REAL ESTATE TRA	INSFER REGS	FILED NO 03271
	STA		800K 63 PAGE 727
	<u>\$ 103. a</u>	FIME & L	2000 HAR -6 PM 3: 5
	mirrollo 1	Italy COMPUTER !	3:51Pm
	36-00 10	Char Recomber V	RECORDER SHOWA
Preparer Information JOHN E. CAS	D. H.	301211	···
Individual's Nat			Phone SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE
Tax Statement to: Gerald DeLeon, 1416 West Jefferson, Winterset, Iowa 50273  WARRANTY DEED  WARRANTY DEED			
	of SIXTY-FOUR THOUSANI	SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-O	NE AND 18/100 (\$64,631.18)
Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, BELMA P. GARMON AND JOHN GARMON, wife and husband,			
do hereby Convey to			
GERALD DeLEON, a single	e person,		
the following described rea	al estate in MAT	DISON County to	
inc tollowing described tea	JI OSIGIO III IVIAL	DISON County, Id	wa.
Lot Thirteen (13) of Corkrean Addition to the Town of Winterset, Madison County, Iowa,			
isot riniteen (15) of conticum reduction to the rown of winterset, wadison county, lowa,			
			-
			ł
Grantara da Haraby C	Coupont with aroutons, and a		
by title in fee simple; that	covenant with grantees, and s they have good and lawful a	uthority to sell and convey th	e real estate; that the real
estate is Free and Clear	of all Liens and Encumbra Defend the real estate again	inces except as may be ab	ove stated; and grantors
above stated. Each of the	e undersigned hereby relinqu	uishes all rights of dower, he	omestead and distributive
share in and to the real es Words and phrases I	herein, including acknowledg	ment hereof, shall be const	rued as in the singular or
plural number, and as ma	sculine or feminine gender, a	ccording to the context.	
STATE OF <u>IOWA</u>		Dated: MARCH 4, 2	000
MADISON	ss: COUNTY,	<b>A</b>	
On this 4 day	of MARCH .	Jelma P. Harry	
	the undersigned, a Notary State, personally appeared	BELMA P. GARMON	(Grantor)
BELMA P. GARMON and		Mach	
		JOHN GARMON	(Grantor)
	identical persons named in foregoing instrument and		
acknowledged that they e	executed the same as their	<del></del>	
voluntary act and deed.	^·- <u>-</u> /		(Grantor)
MULICY KIN	1 inclin-		
	Notary Public		(Grantor)
(This form of acknowledgment for ind		IC GOLIECTE : MISSION EXPLASES	
	17.3	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
The lowa State Bar Association     IOWADOCS *** 1/99			101 WARRANTY DEED